
OJ/S S87
04/05/2016
153047-2016-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 3

04/05/2016 S87
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:153047-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML

France-Valenciennes: ERA 2016 02 FWC ‘Provision of legal services in the field of
preparation and implementation of the Agency's new tasks envisaged after the adoption
of the European Commission legislative proposal “4th railway package-technical pillar”’

2016/S 087-153047

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

European Railway Agency
120 rue Marc Lefrancq
For the attention of: Procurement
59300 Valenciennes
France
Telephone:  +33 327096500
E-mail: procurement@era.europa.eu 
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.era.europa.eu/The-Agency/Procurement/Pages/
Procedures-over-60000.aspx

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.3) Main activity
Other: Railways.

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
ERA 2016 02 FWC ‘Provision of legal services in the field of preparation and implementation of the Agency's
new tasks envisaged after the adoption of the European Commission legislative proposal “4th railway package-
technical pillar”’.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 21: Legal services
Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance: At the contractor and at ERA.
NUTS code 

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

mailto:procurement@era.europa.eu
http://www.era.europa.eu/The-Agency/Procurement/Pages/Procedures-over-60000.aspx
http://www.era.europa.eu/The-Agency/Procurement/Pages/Procedures-over-60000.aspx


OJ/S S87
04/05/2016
153047-2016-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 3

04/05/2016 S87
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 3

The subject matter of the FWC are legal advice services to the Agency and in specific areas related to the new
tasks of the Agency under the technical pillar of the 4RWP.
The scope of work of any specific contract(s) may include 1 or more of the following tasks:
— analysis and studies concerning legal aspects under EU law of the new tasks of ERA under the 4RWP,
— analysis and studies of EU legal framework applicable to other EU bodies performing regulatory tasks to the
extent relevant to assess the implications on ERA of the 4RWP.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
79000000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 60 000 EUR
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Technical. Weighting 70
2. Price. Weighting 30

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
ERA 2016 02 OP.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Prior information notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2015/S 243-440493 of 16.12.2015
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2016/S 026-041158 of 6.2.2016

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: ERA2016 02FWC
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

8.4.2016

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Christianos & Partners Law Firm
Pl Filikis Etaireis Sq 18

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:440493-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:41158-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S87
04/05/2016
153047-2016-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 3

04/05/2016 S87
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 3

106 74 Athens
Greece

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 60 000 EUR
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Value: 60 000 EUR
Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
General Court
rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
2925 Luxembourg
Luxembourg
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu 
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu/
Body responsible for mediation procedures 
See above

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
25.4.2016

mailto:generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu/

